
Last Name First Name Office Municipality/County Telephone Email Training Range
Aulik Jamie Administrator City of Kiel/Manitowoc (262) 894-2909 jamie.aulik@kielwi.gov Manitowoc and east central WI

Backus Jennifer Clerk Manitowoc County (920) 683-4004 jessicabackus@co.manitowoc.wi.us

Braatz Jr. Steven Clerk City of Wauwatosa/Milwaukee (414) 479-8917 telections@wauwatosa.net Within 1 hour travel time

Braunschweig Deanna Clerk Village of Germantown/Washington (262) 250-4745 dbraunschweig@village.germantown.wi.us Within 45 miles

Bruckman Sara Deputy Clerk Village of Fox Point/Milwaukee (414) 247-6621 sbruckman@villageoffoxpoint.com

Buchanan Kim Clerk Town of East Troy/Walworth (262) 642-5386 tetclerk@townofeasttroy.com

Bushey Kimberley Clerk Walworth County (262) 741-4241 kbushey@co.walworth.wi.us Southeast and Southcentral WI

Caine Susan Clerk Town of Lowell/Dodge (920) 927-5787 clerk@townoflowell.wi.gov

Christensen Wendy Clerk Racine County (262) 636-3482 wendy.christensen@racinecounty.com Racine and surrounding counties

Divine Lynn Clerk Bayfield County (715) 373-6100 X 3230 lynn.divine@bayfieldcounty.wi.gov

Dolson Jon Clerk Sheboygan County (920) 459-3002 jon.dolson@sheboygancounty.com

Elsen Nikki Clerk City of La Crosse/La Crosse (608) 789-7510 elsenn@cityoflacrosse.org Within 60 miles

Filen Kayla Clerk Portage County (715) 346-1351 filenk@co.portage.wi.us

Freiberg Lisa Clerk Fond du Lac County (920) 929-3008 lisa.freiberg@fdlco.wi.gov Fond du Lac and near surrounding areas

Gamb Cindi Deputy Clerk Village of Kohler/Sheboygan (920) 459-3873 cgamb@kohlervillage.org

Gibson Karen Clerk Dodge County (920) 386-3605 kgibson@co.dodge.wi.us Dodge County

Gottwald Jean Clerk Price County (715) 339-3325 jean.gottwald@co.price.wi.us Price and surrounding counties

Hilby Elena Clerk City of Sun Prairie/Dane (608) 837-2511 ehilby@cityofsunprairie.com

Hinrichs Wanda Clerk Burnett County (715) 349-2173 whinrichs@burnettcounty.org North and Northwestern WI

Hongisto Melissa Deputy Clerk Town of Lawrence/Brown (920) 347-3719 melissah@townoflawrence.org

Kalish Derek Clerk Richland County (608) 647-2197 derek.kalish@co.richland.wi.us

Karalewitz Kathy Clerk Town of Mukwonago/Waukesha (262) 363-4555 kkaralewitz@townofmukwonago.us Within 1 hour travel time

King Jeffrey Clerk Outagamie County (920) 832-5077 jeffrey.king@outagamie.org

Kono Melissa Clerk Town of Burnside/Trempeleau (715) 308-3008 burnside2177@tcc.coop

Kozlik Gina Clerk City of Waukesha/Waukesha (262) 524-3550 clerktreas@waukesha-wi.gov

Lau Jill Clerk Door County (920) 746-2200 jlau@co.door.wi.us

Lynch Kami Clerk City of Appleton/Outagamie (920) 832-6443 kami.lynch@appleton.org

Marlowe Christopher Clerk Lincoln County (715) 539-1019 cmarlowe@co.lincoln.wi.us

Meyer Jen Clerk Treasurer Town of Pleasant Valley/Eau Claire (715) 878-4645 townofpleasantvalley@gmail.com

Meyer Connie Clerk Rusk County (715) 532-2100 cmeyer@ruskcountywi.us

mailto:jamie.aulik@kielwi.gov
mailto:jessicabackus@co.manitowoc.wi.us
mailto:telections@wauwatosa.net
mailto:dbraunschweig@village.germantown.wi.us
mailto:sbruckman@villageoffoxpoint.com
mailto:tetclerk@townofeasttroy.com
mailto:kbushey@co.walworth.wi.us
mailto:clerk@townoflowell.wi.gov
mailto:wendy.christensen@racinecounty.com
mailto:lynn.divine@bayfieldcounty.wi.gov
mailto:jon.dolson@sheboygancounty.com
mailto:elsenn@cityoflacrosse.org
mailto:filenk@co.portage.wi.us
mailto:lisa.freiberg@fdlco.wi.gov
mailto:cgamb@kohlervillage.org
mailto:kgibson@co.dodge.wi.us
mailto:jean.gottwald@co.price.wi.us
mailto:ehilby@cityofsunprairie.com
mailto:whinrichs@burnettcounty.org
mailto:melissah@townoflawrence.org
mailto:derek.kalish@co.richland.wi.us
mailto:kkaralewitz@townofmukwonago.us
mailto:jeffrey.king@outagamie.org
mailto:burnside2177@tcc.coop
mailto:clerktreas@waukesha-wi.gov
mailto:jlau@co.door.wi.us
mailto:kami.lynch@appleton.org
mailto:cmarlowe@co.lincoln.wi.us
mailto:townofpleasantvalley@gmail.com
mailto:cmeyer@ruskcountywi.us


Miner Trent Clerk Wood County (715) 421-8460 X 3 tminer@co.wood.wi.us

Moll Sue Clerk Columbia County (608) 742-9654 sue.moll@co.columbia.wi.us Columbia County

Moyer Janice Clerk Village of Menomonee Falls/Waukesha (262) 532-4200 vote@menomonee-falls.org

Nagel Judy Clerk Langlade County (715) 627-6200 jnagel@co.langlade.wi.us

Nelson Michelle Deputy Clerk Kenosha County (262) 653-2552 michelle.nelson@kenoshacounty.org

Olson Lolita Clerk Town of Gull Lake/Washburn (715) 466-4665 townofgulllake@outlook.com

Rhein Jenna Clerk Village of Lomira/Dodge (920) 269-4112 X 2 jrhein@villageoflomira.com

Seidl Michelle Clerk Village of Wrightstown/Brown (920) 532-5567 X 12 mseidl@wrightstown.us

Smith Michele Clerk City of Whitewater/Walworth (262) 473-0102 msmith@whitewater-wi.gov

Stottler Lori Clerk Treasurer City of Janesville/Rock (608) 755-3070 stottlerl@ci.janesville.wi.us

Tollefson Lisa Clerk Rock County (608) 757-5667 lisa.tollefson@co.rock.wi.us

Trueblood Kim Clerk Marathon County (715) 261-1501 kim.trueblood@co.marathon.wi.us

Van Clake Barbara Clerk City of Omro/Winnebago (920) 685-7000 bvanclake@omro-wi.com Winnebago County

Wartman Margaret Clerk Waukesha County (262) 548-7010 mwartman@waukeshacounty.gov

Witzel-Behl Maribeth Clerk City of Madison/Dane (608) 266-4601 voting@cityofmadison.com Dane County

Zastrow Nancy Clerk Town of Ixonia/Jefferson (920) 261-1588 nancyz@townofixonia.com
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